UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. AND MICROSOFT CORPORATION, Petitioners,

v.

NEODRON LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2020-00778 U.S. Patent No. 7,821,425

## PATENT OWNER NEODRON LTD.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b), Patent Owner Neodron Ltd. is an Irish company with a principal place of business at Unit 4-5, Burton Hall Road, Sandyford, Dublin 18, D18a094, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Kent Shum (Reg. No. 61,117)	Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030)
Russ August & Kabat	Russ August & Kabat
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12 <sup>th</sup> Fl.	12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl.
Los Angeles, CA 90025	Los Angeles, CA 90025
Phone: (310) 826-7474	Phone: (310) 826-7474
Fax: (310) 826-6991	Fax: (310) 826-6991
kshum@raklaw.com	nrubin@raklaw.com
	rak neodron@raklaw.com

For Neodron Ltd.,

Signature:

By: Ciaran O'Gara

Title: Director

Date: 24-April-2020



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on April 24, 2020 by filing this document through the End 2 End Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Adam P. Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206) Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 7015 College Blvd., Ste. 700 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 Telephone: (913) 777-5600 Fax: (913) 777-5601

Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646)
Paul.Hart@eriseip.com
ERISE IP, P.A.
5299 DTC Blvd., Ste. 1340
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

Telephone: (913) 777-5600

Fax: (913) 777-5601

Attorneys for Petitioner

Date: April 24, 2020 / Kent Shum /

Kent Shum (Reg. No. 61,117) RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12<sup>th</sup> Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 826-7474

Attorney for Patent Owner

